
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3136
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2008
INSTALLATION OF FACELESS GATES
Munshiram Shri

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a pilot project for installing `Faceless Gates` as reported in Amar Ujala dated 4 December, 2008 has been started;

(b) if so, the expenditure likely to be incurred thereon alongwith the number of such gates likely to be installed: and

(c) the name of the technical institute where such system has been developed alongwith the agreement signed by the Railways with it?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(DR. R. VELU)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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